N N W

o0

11

12
13

14

15
16

17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35

L.D.716

Date: (Filing No. S- )

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
130TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT “  ” to H.P. 526, L.D. 716, “An Act To Enhance and
Improve the Maine Developmental Services Oversight and Advisory Board and To
Establish the Aging and Disability Mortality Review Panel”

Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:

'An Act To Enhance and Improve the Maine Developmental Services Oversight and
Advisory Board'

Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5.

Amend the bill in section 12 in the 3rd line (page 8, line 39 in L.D.) by striking out the
following: "2022" and inserting the following: '2023'

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 13 and inserting the following:

'Sec. 13. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and
allocations are made.

ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Developmental Services Oversight and Advisory Board N939

Initiative: Provides funding for the Maine Developmental Services Oversight and Advisory
Board.

GENERAL FUND 2021-22 2022-23
All Other $0 $137,682
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $0 $137,682

ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL
SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2021-22 2022-23
GENERAL FUND $0 $137,682
DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS $0 $137,682

Page 1 - 130LR0919(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT



O NWDnN WD~

11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25

26

27
28
29

30
31
32

SENATE AMENDMENT “  ”to H.P. 526, L.D. 716

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

Developmental Services - Community 7208

Initiative: Deappropriates funding for the Maine Developmental Services Oversight and
Advisory Board contract within the Department of Health and Human Services.

GENERAL FUND
All Other

GENERAL FUND TOTAL

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,

DEPARTMENT OF

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

SECTION TOTALS
GENERAL FUND

SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

2021-22 2022-23
SO ($137,682)
SO ($137,682)
2021-22 2022-23
$0  ($137,682)
$0  ($137,682)
2021-22 2022-23
$0 $0
$0 $0

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section

number to read consecutively.

SUMMARY

This amendment amends the bill to remove the provisions that establish the Aging and
Disability Mortality Review Panel. The amendment also adds an appropriations and

allocations section.

SPONSORED BY:

(Senator BREEN, C.)
COUNTY: Cumberland

Page 2 - 130LR0919(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT



