1			L.D. 716	
2	Date:	(Filing	No. S-)	
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the S	ecretary of the Se	nate.	
4	STATE OF MAINE			
5	SENATE			
6	130TH LEGISLATURE			
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSI	ON		
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 526, L.D. 716, "An Act To Enhance and Improve the Maine Developmental Services Oversight and Advisory Board and To Establish the Aging and Disability Mortality Review Panel"			
11	Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:			
12 13	'An Act To Enhance and Improve the Maine Developmental Services Oversight and Advisory Board'			
14	Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 1, 2, 3, 4 a	nd 5.		
15 16	Amend the bill in section 12 in the 3rd line (page 8, line 39 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "2022" and inserting the following: '2023'			
17	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 13 and inserting the following:			
18 19	'Sec. 13. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.			
20	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF			
21	Developmental Services Oversight and Advisory Board N939			
22 23	Initiative: Provides funding for the Maine Developmental Se Board.	rvices Oversight a	and Advisory	
24 25 26	GENERAL FUND All Other	2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$137,682	
27 28	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$137,682	
28 29 30	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF			
31	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2021-22	2022-23	
32 33 34	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$137,682	
35	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$137,682	

Page 1 - 130LR0919(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT

1 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

2 Developmental Services - Community Z208

Initiative: Deappropriates funding for the Maine Developmental Services Oversight and
Advisory Board contract within the Department of Health and Human Services.

-			
5	GENERAL FUND	2021-22	2022-23
6	All Other	\$0	(\$137,682)
7			
8	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	(\$137,682)
9			
10	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,		
11	DEPARTMENT OF		
12	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2021-22	2022-23
13			
14	GENERAL FUND	\$0	(\$137,682)
15			
16	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	(\$137,682)
17			
18	SECTION TOTALS	2021-22	2022-23
19			
20	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$0
21			
22	SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$0
23	1		

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.

SUMMARY

This amendment amends the bill to remove the provisions that establish the Aging and
Disability Mortality Review Panel. The amendment also adds an appropriations and
allocations section.

- 30 SPONSORED BY:
- 31 (Senator BREEN, C.)

26

32 COUNTY: Cumberland

Page 2 - 130LR0919(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT